

BY: Delegate McMillan

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1021, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in lines 3, 4, 7, 9, 11, 13, 15, 16, 17, 18, 22, 24, 25, 26, 27, and 29, in each instance, strike “life” and substitute “medical decision making”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 2, 4, 5, 8, 9, 11, and 12, in each instance, strike “life” and substitute “medical decision making”; and in line 30, strike “Life” and substitute “Medical Decision Making”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike lines 26 through 28 in their entirety; in line 29, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “(G)”; and after line 31, insert:

“(G) “MEDICAL DECISION MAKING PARTNER” MEANS AN INDIVIDUAL WHO HAS REGISTERED FOR A CERTIFICATE OF MEDICAL DECISION MAKING PARTNERSHIP WITH THE SECRETARY UNDER TITLE 6 OF THIS ARTICLE.”

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, in lines 4, 15, and 33, in each instance, strike “LIFE” and substitute “MEDICAL DECISION MAKING”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 6, in line 33, strike “LIFE” and substitute “MEDICAL DECISION MAKING”.

On page 7, in line 19, and 31, in each instance, strike “LIFE” and substitute “MEDICAL DECISION MAKING”.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

(Over)

On page 8, in lines 1, 2, 3, 5, 7, 10, 12, 13, 15, 16, 18, 20, 21, 22, and 26, in each instance, strike “LIFE” and substitute “MEDICAL DECISION MAKING”.

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 9, in lines 10, 11, 12, 13, 22, 25, 29, and 30, in each instance, strike “LIFE” and substitute “MEDICAL DECISION MAKING”.

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 10, in lines 5, 8, 11, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 20, 21, 22, 25, 26, 27, and 28, in each instance, strike “LIFE” and substitute “MEDICAL DECISION MAKING”.

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 11, in lines 1, 5, 6, 8, 9, 10, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 19, 22, 25, and 34, in each instance, strike “LIFE” and substitute “MEDICAL DECISION MAKING”.

AMENDMENT NO. 10

On page 12, in lines 4, 13, 14, 28, and 31, in each instance, strike “LIFE” and substitute “MEDICAL DECISION MAKING”.

AMENDMENT NO. 11

On page 13, in lines 8, 10, 11, 14, and 31, in each instance, strike “LIFE” and substitute “MEDICAL DECISION MAKING”.

AMENDMENT NO. 12

On page 14, in line 10, strike “LIFE” and substitute “MEDICAL DECISION MAKING”.

On page 15, in line 4, strike “LIFE” and substitute “MEDICAL DECISION MAKING”.

AMENDMENT NO. 13

On page 16, in lines 7, 12, 13, 14, and 28, in each instance, strike “LIFE” and substitute “MEDICAL DECISION MAKING”.

AMENDMENT NO. 14

On page 17, in line 25, strike “LIFE” and substitute “MEDICAL DECISION MAKING”.

On page 18, in line 7, strike “LIFE” and substitute “MEDICAL DECISION MAKING”.
AMENDMENT NO. 15

On page 1 of the Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments (HB1021/406883/1), in Amendment No. 1, in lines 3 and 4, in each instance, strike “life” and substitute “medical decision making”; in Amendment No. 2, in line 9, strike “LIFE” and substitute “MEDICAL DECISION MAKING”; on page 2, in Amendment No. 2, in line 2, strike “LIFE” and substitute “MEDICAL DECISION MAKING”; in Amendment No. 3, in line 2, strike “LIFE” and substitute “MEDICAL DECISION MAKING”; in Amendment No. 4, in line 1, strike “LIFE” and substitute “MEDICAL DECISION MAKING”; in lines 2 and 4, in each instance, strike “LIFE” and substitute “MEDICAL DECISION MAKING”; and in Amendment No. 5, in lines 4 and 6, in each instance, strike “LIFE” and substitute “MEDICAL DECISION MAKING”.